2.20

1

10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

Rank

Word

English Central Fall AYRO0S

1440
1441
1442
1443
1444
1445
1446
1447
1448
1449
1450
1451

1452
1453
1454

1455

1456
1457

1458
1459

violence
hurt
route
recall
impossible
army
sight
accident
error
usual
tough
opposite
wine

relax

characteristic

noise

carefully

camera
possibly

convince

POS

noun
verb
noun
verb
ad;
noun
noun
noun
noun
adj
ad;
noun
noun
verb
noun

noun

adv

noun
adv

verb

L2 Definition

use physical force to hurt someone

to cause physical or emotional pain to someone or
something

a way from one place to another

to remember something

not able to happen or be done

a large group of soldiers organized to fight battles
the things or people that one sees

a bad event that often happens suddenly and mistakenly
a mistake or an action that is wrong

done, found, or used most of the time

hard to do or deal with

something that is different from another

an alcoholic drink made from grapes
to rest and become calm

a special quality typical of something
an unwanted, loud unpleasant sound

with focus and great attention

a device used to take photos or videos
having a chance of happening

to make someone believe something

Original Sentence

Word Family



