2.20	Rank	Word	X, ?, O	POS	L2 Definition	Original Sentence	Word Family
	English Cer	English Central Fall AYR05					
1	1440	violence		noun	use physical force to hurt someone		
2	1441	hurt		verb	to cause physical or emotional pain to someone or something		
3	1442	route		noun	a way from one place to another		
4	1443	recall		verb	to remember something		
5	1444	impossible		adj	not able to happen or be done		
6	1445	army		noun	a large group of soldiers organized to fight battles		
7	1446	sight		noun	the things or people that one sees		
8	1447	accident		noun	a bad event that often happens suddenly and mistakenly		
9	1448	error		noun	a mistake or an action that is wrong		
10	1449	usual		adj	done, found, or used most of the time		
11	1450	tough		adj	hard to do or deal with		
12	1451	opposite		noun	something that is different from another		
13	1452	wine		noun	an alcoholic drink made from grapes		
14	1453	relax		verb	to rest and become calm		
15	1454	characteristic		noun	a special quality typical of something		
16	1455	noise		noun	an unwanted, loud unpleasant sound		
17	1456	carefully		adv	with focus and great attention		
18	1457	camera		noun	a device used to take photos or videos		
19	1458	possibly		adv	having a chance of happening		
20	1459	convince		verb	to make someone believe something		